
Category Day New Date Fixture Tee Time(s) Open?
Handicap 
Qualifying?

Ladies Tuesday 28 March 2023 Ladies' Winter Eclectic Ends 09:04-10:08 No Winter
Ladies Thursday 30 March 2023 Ladies' Winter League Ends 09:04-10:08 No Winter
Ladies Tuesday 04 April 2023 Ladies' Warm Up Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Tuesday 04 April 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Warm Up Stableford 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 06 April 2023 Ladies' Warm Up Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Thursday 06 April 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Warm Up Stableford 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Sunday 09 April 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 11 April 2023 Ladies' Greensomes 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Tuesday 11 April 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 13 April 2023 Ladies' Medal 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 13 April 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 16 April 2023 Ladies New Season Texas Scramble 10:00-11:28 No No
Ladies Tuesday 18 April 2023 Ladies' Hidden Team Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 18 April 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 20 April 2023 Ladies' Monthly Sweep Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 20 April 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Monthly Sweep Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 23 April 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal / Eclectic 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 25 April 2023 Ladies' Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 25 April 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 27 April 2023 Ladies' Medal / Eclectic 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 27 April 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
All Friday 28 April 2023 Scottish Golf R&A 9-Hole Challenge All Day No Yes
Ladies Sunday 30 April 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Monday 01 May 2023 Ladies' Spring Tournament & 4 BBB Competitions Begin n/a n/a n/a
Ladies Tuesday 02 May 2023 Ladies' Seniors Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 02 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 04 May 2023 Ladies' Medal 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 04 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Seniors/LadiesFriday 05 May 2023 Seniors Vs Ladies Match 14:00-14:56 No No
Ladies Sunday 07 May 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal / Innes Maj Qual 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 09 May 2023 Ladies' Coronation Foursomes 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Tuesday 09 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 11 May 2023 Ladies' Medal / Innes Maj Qual 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes



Ladies Thursday 11 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 14 May 2023 Ladies’ Tri Am TBC No No
Ladies Tuesday 16 May 2023 Ladies' Stableford Brooch 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 16 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 18 May 2023 Ladies' Monthly Sweep Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 18 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Monthly Sweep Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 21 May 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal / Eclectic 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Monday 22 May 2023 Ladies' Match vs Banchory (Home) TBC No No
Ladies Tuesday 23 May 2023 Ladies' Match Play Comeptition 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Tuesday 23 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Match Play Competition 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 25 May 2023 Ladies' Medal / Eclectic 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 25 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
All Saturday 27 May 2023 Open Texas Scramble (Member £12.50, Visitor £15) 08:00-14:00 Yes No
Ladies Sunday 28 May 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 30 May 2023 Ladies' 3 Ball Scramble 09:04-10:08 & 16:40-16:56 No No
Ladies Tuesday 30 May 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 01 June 2023 Ladies' Medal 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 01 June 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 06 June 2023 Ladies' Mixed Tee Event 09:04-10:08 & 16:40-16:56 No No
Ladies Tuesday 06 June 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Mixed Tee Event 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 08 June 2023 Ladies' Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 08 June 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 13 June 2023 Ladies' Championship Round 1 14:16-16:16 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 15 June 2023 Ladies' Championship Round 2 14:16-16:16 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 18 June 2023 Ladies' Championship Final 12:00-12:56 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 20 June 2023 Ladies' 3 Clubs & Putter 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Tuesday 20 June 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole 3 Clubs & Putter 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 22 June 2023 Ladies' Match Play Competition 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Thursday 22 June 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Match Play Competition 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Tuesday 27 June 2023 Ladies' Outing n/a n/a n/a
Ladies Thursday 29 June 2023 Ladies' Throw Out 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 29 June 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Throw Out 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 04 July 2023 Ladies' Par Comp 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Tuesday 04 July 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Par Comp 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 04 July 2023 Ladies' Innes Majority Final 16:48-17:20 No Yes



Ladies Thursday 06 July 2023 Ladies' Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 06 July 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 09 July 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 11 July 2023 Ladies' Canadian Foursomes 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Tuesday 11 July 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 13 July 2023 Ladies' Medal 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 13 July 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
All Friday 14 July 2023 Scottish Mixed Stableford Championship - Qualifier 13:04-14:00 & 17:04-18:00 No Yes
All Sunday 16 July 2023 Ruby Stephen Mixed Foursomes 11:04-12:56 No No
Ladies Monday 17 July 2023 Ladies' Match vs Aboyne (Home) TBC No No
Ladies Tuesday 18 July 2023 Ladies' Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 18 July 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 20 July 2023 Ladies' Monthly Sweep Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 20 July 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Monthly Sweep Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 23 July 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal / Eclectic 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 25 July 2023 Ladies' Match Play Competition 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Tuesday 25 July 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Match Play Competition 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 27 July 2023 Ladies’ Medal / Eclectic 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 27 July 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 30 July 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal / Putters Quaich 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 01 August 2023 Ladies' Golden Oldies (Front 9) 09:04-10:32 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Thursday 03 August 2023 Ladies' Medal / Putters Quaich 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 03 August 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Putting Competition 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Friday 04 August 2023 Ladies' Open 3BBB (Entry TBC) 10:00-11:52 Yes No
Ladies Sunday 06 August 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 08 August 2023 Ladies' Captain's Prize (18 Holes) 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Tuesday 08 August 2023 Ladies' Captain's Prize (9 Holes) 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 10 August 2023 Ladies' Medal 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 10 August 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 15 August 2023 Ladies' Daily Mail Foursomes Qualifier 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No No
Ladies Tuesday 15 August 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 17 August 2023 Ladies' Monthly Sweep Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 17 August 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Monthly Sweep Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
All Friday 18 August 2023 Captain v Vice Captain Match 17:28-18:24 No No
All Saturday 19 August 2023 Captain's Prize 07:00-13:56 No No



Greenkeepers Monday 21 August 2023 Coring to Commence n/a n/a n/a
Ladies Tuesday 22 August 2023 Ladies' Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 16:40-16:56 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 22 August 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 24 August 2023 Ladies' Stableford 09:04-10:08 & 16:40-16:56 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 24 August 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 27 August 2023 Ladies’ AD Medal / Eclectic 09:04-09:20 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 29 August 2023 Ladies' Match Play Competition 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Tuesday 29 August 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Match Play Competition 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 31 August 2023 Ladies’ Medal / Eclectic 09:04-10:08 & 16:40-16:56 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 31 August 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Sunday 03 September 2023 Ladies' Medal Final 10:00-10:48 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 05 September 2023 Ladies' Autumn Sweep Stableford 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 05 September 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Autumn Sweep Stableford 10:16-10:32 & 17:04-17:20 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 07 September 2023 Ladies' Scotch Foursomes 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 07 September 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
All Sunday 10 September 2023 Open Texas Scramble (Member £12.50, Visitor £15) 08:00-14:00 Yes No
Ladies Tuesday 12 September 2023 Ladies' Match Play Competition Finals 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Tuesday 12 September 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Match Play Competition Finals 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 14 September 2023 Ladies' Medal 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 14 September 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 19 September 2023 Ladies' Autumn Sweep Stableford 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 19 September 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Autumn Sweep Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 21 September 2023 Ladies' Competition TBC 09:04-10:08 No TBC
Ladies Thursday 21 September 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Competition TBC 10:16-10:32 & 17:04-17:20 No TBC
All Sunday 24 September 2023 Mixed Open Greensomes (Entry £16 per pairing) 10:00-13:00 Yes No
Ladies Tuesday 26 September 2023 Ladies Solheim Cup 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Tuesday 26 September 2023 Ladies Solheim Cup (9 Holes) 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Thursday 28 September 2023 Ladies Solheim Cup 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Thursday 28 September 2023 Ladies Solheim Cup (9 Holes) 10:16-10:32 No No
Ladies Tuesday 03 October 2023 Ladies' Autumn Sweep Stableford 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 03 October 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Autumn Sweep Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 05 October 2023 Ladies' Floridian Texas Scramble 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 05 October 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 10 October 2023 Ladies' 123 Waltz 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Tuesday 10 October 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stroke Play 10:16-10:32 No Yes



Ladies Thursday 12 October 2023 Ladies' Stableford Eclectic 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 12 October 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 17 October 2023 Ladies' Greensomes 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Tuesday 17 October 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 19 October 2023 Ladies' Stableford Eclectic 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 19 October 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Tuesday 24 October 2023 Ladies' Texas Scramble 09:04-10:08 No No
Ladies Tuesday 24 October 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Stableford 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 26 October 2023 Ladies' Stableford Eclectic 09:04-10:08 No Yes
Ladies Thursday 26 October 2023 Ladies' 9 Hole Eclectic 10:16-10:32 No Yes
Ladies Wednesday 01 November 2023 Ladies' Ringer & Winter League Begins n/a No Winter
All Friday 29 December 2023 Festive Hack 09:00-12:00 No Winter
Ladies Monday 01 January 2024 Ladies' Winter Eclectic Begins n/a No Winter
All Thursday 18 January 2024 A.G.M. 19:30 n/a n/a


